

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 308 OF 2006

(For prel. he

aring)

GOVIND CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT DELHI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay)

Date: 10/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.

Mrs. Gouri Karuna Das,Adv.

Mr. Samjay M. Tirpathi,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ation for

Issue notice on the transfer petition as also on the applic

stay.

iminal There shall be ad-interim stay of further proceedings in Cr

e. Case No.295/2005, pending before the Court of Metropolitan Magistrat

WAJ) (A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER