

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 308 OF 2006

GOVIND CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT DELHI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The request of the learned counsel for the petitioners for dasti service

of notice on respondent No.1 stands allowed. File affidavit with proof of

service within four weeks.

List again on 14.3.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd