

>

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. NO. 18937 of 2013 In TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 308 OF 2006

GOVIND CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT DELHI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for CORRECTION OF THE ORDER DATED and office report)
(CRLMP. No. 18937/2013 is for correction in Order dt. 16.7.2007)

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, ASG
Mr. Padmalakshmi Nigam, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for to allow the petitioner to withdraw the petition to enable the petitioner to file a fresh Transfer Petition. He is permitted to do so. The Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

[Neeta]

Sr. P.A.

(Signed order is placed on the file)

[Usha Sharma]

Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRLMP. NO. 18937 of 2013
In
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 308 OF 2006

GOVIND CHOUDHARY & ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT DELHI AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for to allow the petitioner to withdraw the petition to enable the petitioner to file a fresh Transfer Petition. He is permitted to do so. The Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 27, 2013